
M.B. Lamar High School Band 
The Pride of Lamar 

 

Alan Lang               Carrie Burum  Matt Bibb 
1400 Lamar Blvd. W., Arlington, TX  76012   (682) 867-7057 voice & fax  

2013 USBands Midlothian Showcase 
Itinerary 

 
Where: Midlothian ISD stadium 
When: Saturday, September 28th  
 
2:00  Report Time – In shorts, show shirts, hats, black band shoes, socks, & gloves 
2:15  RUN THROUGH – practice grid or Cravens field 
3:15  Load equipment 
3:30  Inspection 
4:00  Load Bus, Depart for Midlothian Stadium,  
  1800 S 14th Street, Midlothian, TX 76065 
5:00  approximate arrival time 
5:15  Physical Warm Up 
5:45  Music Warm Up 
6:30  Performance 
6:45  Exit field  
6:50  Debriefing 
7:00  Dinner provided by the LBBC 
7:30  Return to stadium for last few bands 
8:15  Awards presentation 
8:45  Load buses for departure 
10:00  Approximate return time 
 
Other Details:   

 We will serve Dinner at 7:00.  There will not be any other meals provided.  Please plan 
accordingly and eat a healthy breakfast and a big lunch.  Drink lots of water! 

 If it is hot you will be able to leave your jacket on the buses.  Be sure you are wearing your 
SHOW shirts under the jackets.  Suspenders will be worn up, not hanging and bibbers will 
be zipped. 

 Snacks, souvenir patches and shirts, etc. are at the student’s expense; plan accordingly. 
 Part of this educational experience happens when the students watch other bands perform.  

We expect the best behavior at all times.  Just as we want to be treated with respect during 
our show, we will be respectful of everyone else. 

 SPECTATOR TICKETS – Up until the day of the contest, you can purchase advance tickets 
through the band office.  To get your tickets, place $13 cash in one of the band deposit 
envelopes and hand it to Mr. Lang before the end of school on the 27th.  You can pick up 
your tickets at the game Friday night or when you drop off your student for rehearsal on 
Saturday. 

 PARENTS, BOOSTERS, AND SUPPORTERS are encouraged to wear Lamar shirts and to sit as 
a group for the performances.  We would really like to see everyone there! 


